Road and Bridge 2024

Special Events/Road Closures:

Food Truck Carnival May 4, June 1%, July 6", September7th.
Grand Old West Days Parade May 24"

Homemade Homegrown Festival July 13t

Young Life Car Show June 22"9,

Moffat County Rock Festival July 27,

Fall Fest Street Fair September 21st.

Downtown Trick or Treat October 31

Parade of Lights November 30,
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Capital Projects:

North Yampa Sidewalk Project starts back up May 6™ completion end of June.
2024 Overlays (June-August) completion.

8" Street curb and gutter starting April 29t completion by May 31%. (Anson)
2024 Concrete Improvements out for bid.

All rolling stock has been put out to bid and awarded.
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Street/Sweeper Crews

Spring Cleanup -March 15"-May15th.

8t Street C&G removal- April 29"-May13th.

Blading alleys and Roads-April22nd-May3rd.

Patching streets May 15"-October 31 (Water breaks, street cut permits, Mr. Manhole).
Painting Curbs/Parking lots May 6!"-May 24",

Bridge maintenance June 3"-August 30,

Street Sign/Pole maintenance June 3"-October 31%.

Chip seal Prep May 15"-July 12" (patching, Crack filling, Sweeping, and Washing streets
in Highland Park Area).

9. Mowing/weed eating Right of Ways July 1*-August 2",

10. Chip sealing July 15'™-July19th.

11. Chip seal clean up July 22"4-August 2,

12. Seal coating Parking lots Aug 2"%- August 9"

13. Painting Crosswalks August 5" -23rd

14. Parks Shop Parking lot prep and paving Aug 9t"-Aug 26,

15. Paving/putting millings in alleys September 1-October 31%.

16. Cleaning Ditches/ROWSs October-November.

17. Blading Roads/Alleys October-November
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Training

. Completed our quarterly training through CIRSA, and PINNACOL.

2. Attended Excavator Pipeline Program/811 dig class.

3. Dario Alexander, Brady Virden, Brandon Shipman, and Trenton Alexander attended a 2-
day CDOT F.L.T. (Flagger Instructor Training) course in Grand Junction on March 5" and
6th.

4. Brady Virden and Charlie Martinez attended the APWA Spring Street Conference in
Grand Junction April 9t"-10th.

5. Dario Alexander and Brady Virden will be taking their TCT (Traffic Control Technician) test
on May 20,



Unit Miles
Unit 1-40 1036
Unit 1-41 1052
Unit1-42 907

Unit 1-43 1106
Unit 1-44 1243
Unit 1-45 1133
Unit 1-47 1230
Unit 1-15 420

Unit1-19 124

Unit 1-21 65

Unit 1-30 0

Unit 1-31 0
Totals 8316

Road and Bride 2023-2024 Winter Totals

Avg Temp Accum Avg Hours Down

Hours
107
94
94
121
127
108
195
0
0
0
78
80
1004

Tons of Sand
170
244
166.5
173.9
304
185
214
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0
1457.4

Gal of Fuel
315
423
316
398
460
321
418
77
42

18
358
374

3520

24
24
22
22
25
23
21
26
27
30
20
22
24

51
46.5
42
52
65
50.5
67
34.5
10
44
42.5
37.5
45
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Road and Bridge Winter Comparison 2021-2024

2021-2022
Winter
Miles
Totals 8008

2022-2023
Winter
Miles
Totals 11334

2023-2024
Winter
Miles
Totals 8316

Hours
1029.5

Hours
1614

Hours
1004

Tons of Sand Gal of Fuel

1483

3147.5

Tons of Sand Gal of Fuel

2235

5262

Tons of Sand Gal of Fuel

1457

3520

Avg Temp Accum Avg Hours Down

D25

37 10.5

Avg Temp Accum Avg Hours Down

16.6

81 13.75

Avg Temp Accum Avg Hours Down

24

45 1815



Truck
January
Febuary
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Tons Each Truck

Front Load

316.25
306.25
347.6
0

o O OO 00 oo

970.1

Rear Load

45.22
41.65
46.46

O O 0O 0000 oo

133.33

Automated

236.25

207.01

241.76
0

OO o OO0 oo

685.02

Roll-Off
124.8
90
149.73
0

O O 00000 o

364.53

Tons Hauled 2023

Tons Per Month
722.52
644.91
785.55

2,152.98



New Residential Accounts

96 Gallon Cans

300 Gallon Cans

January

10

1

February

6

0

March

6

0

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

Totals

22

Discontinued Residential Accounts

96 Gallon Cans

300 Gallon Cans

January

8

0

February

4

0

March

5

0

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

Totals

17




New Commercial Accounts

2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard

January 8 0 0 0 0

February 2 0 0 0 0

March 2 1 0 0 0

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

Totals 12 1

Discontinued Commercial Accounts

2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard

January 4 0 1 0 0

Feb 3 1 0 0 0

March 2 1 0 0 0

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

Totals 9 2 1
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City of Craig & Moffat County Resident Households

are eligible for one FREE landfill voucher valid for
use during the month of MAY & JUNE 2024.

>> 3 TON MAXIMUM &K

City of Craig vouchers will be mailed to all in City residences by May lst.
Moffat County residents living outside city limits will need to pick-up
voucher from the Moffat County Courthouse anytime during the month of May.

VOUCHERS MUST BE PRESENTED UPON ARRIVAL TO LANDFILL.
TIRES, MATTRESSES AND BOX SPRINGS ARE 1/2 PRICE WITH VOUCHER.

*% LANDFILL LOADS MUST BE SECURELY COVERED %%

¥+ LOOSE TRASH MUST BE BAGGED %

Sclturday, May ch from 8:00am - 5: 00pm

ESIDENTIAL CU¢ u ERE ALS(¢ ' OFF BAGGED LI ‘A.WL S & BRANCHES
l E” H ;._a}.ttu,z., I h ‘ NLY

P&W adle S 2»2»)»»» »» $3 per Car & Light Truck Tires

$8 per Semi Truck Tires

TIRE DISPOSAL FEES & $25 per Heavy E
quipment Tires
E-WASTE DISPOSAL FEES 1/2 price Electronics Recycling

2}>>}>§>2>}>2}>2>>}>}> ACCEPTINGJCASH/CHECKS




