### Road and Bridge 2024

#### **Special Events/Road Closures:**

- 1. Food Truck Carnival May 4<sup>th</sup>, June 1<sup>st</sup>, July 6<sup>th</sup>, September7th.
- 2. Grand Old West Days Parade May 24th.
- 3. Homemade Homegrown Festival July 13th.
- 4. Young Life Car Show June 22<sup>nd</sup>.
- 5. Moffat County Rock Festival July 27th.
- 6. Fall Fest Street Fair September 21st.
- 7. Downtown Trick or Treat October 31st.
- 8. Parade of Lights November 30th.

### **Capital Projects:**

- 1. North Yampa Sidewalk Project starts back up May 6th completion end of June.
- 2. 2024 Overlays (June-August) completion.
- 3. 8<sup>th</sup> Street curb and gutter starting April 29<sup>th</sup> completion by May 31<sup>st</sup>. (Anson)
- 4. 2024 Concrete Improvements out for bid.
- 5. All rolling stock has been put out to bid and awarded.

### **Street/Sweeper Crews**

- 1. Spring Cleanup -March 15th-May15th.
- 2. 8<sup>th</sup> Street C&G removal- April 29<sup>th</sup>-May13th.
- 3. Blading alleys and Roads-April22nd-May3rd.
- 4. Patching streets May 15<sup>th</sup>-October 31 (Water breaks, street cut permits, Mr. Manhole).
- 5. Painting Curbs/Parking lots May 6<sup>th</sup>-May 24<sup>th</sup>.
- 6. Bridge maintenance June 3<sup>rd</sup>-August 30<sup>th</sup>.
- 7. Street Sign/Pole maintenance June 3<sup>rd</sup>-October 31<sup>st</sup>.
- 8. Chip seal Prep May 15<sup>th</sup>-July 12<sup>th</sup> (patching, Crack filling, Sweeping, and Washing streets in Highland Park Area).
- 9. Mowing/weed eating Right of Ways July 1st-August 2nd.
- 10. Chip sealing July 15th-July19th.
- 11. Chip seal clean up July 22<sup>nd</sup>-August 2<sup>nd</sup>.
- 12. Seal coating Parking lots Aug 2<sup>nd</sup>- August 9<sup>th</sup>.
- 13. Painting Crosswalks August 5<sup>th</sup> -23rd
- 14. Parks Shop Parking lot prep and paving Aug 9th-Aug 26th.
- 15. Paving/putting millings in alleys September 1st-October 31st.
- 16. Cleaning Ditches/ROWs October-November.
- 17. Blading Roads/Alleys October-November

### **Training**

- 1. Completed our quarterly training through CIRSA, and PINNACOL.
- 2. Attended Excavator Pipeline Program/811 dig class.
- 3. Dario Alexander, Brady Virden, Brandon Shipman, and Trenton Alexander attended a 2-day CDOT F.I.T. (Flagger Instructor Training) course in Grand Junction on March 5<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup>.
- 4. Brady Virden and Charlie Martinez attended the APWA Spring Street Conference in Grand Junction April 9<sup>th</sup>-10th.
- 5. Dario Alexander and Brady Virden will be taking their TCT (Traffic Control Technician) test on May 20<sup>th</sup>.

Road and Bride 2023-2024 Winter Totals							
Unit	Miles	Hours	Tons of Sand	Gal of Fuel	Avg Temp	Accum Avg	<b>Hours Down</b>
Unit 1-40	1036	107	170	315	24	51	0
Unit 1-41	1052	94	244	423	24	46.5	0
Unit 1-42	907	94	166.5	316	22	42	0
Unit 1-43	1106	121	173.9	398	22	52	0
Unit 1-44	1243	127	304	460	25	65	0
Unit 1-45	1133	108	185	321	23	50.5	0
Unit 1-47	1230	195	214	418	21	67	1
Unit 1-15	420	0	0	77	26	34.5	1
Unit 1-19	124	0	0	42	27	10	2
Unit 1-21	65	0	0	18	30	44	9.5
Unit 1-30	0	78	0	358	20	42.5	0
Unit 1-31	0	80	0	374	22	37.5	0
Totals	8316	1004	1457.4	3520	24	45	13.5

	Road and Bridge Winter Comparison 2021-2024							
2021-20 Winter Totals	Miles 8008	<b>Hours</b> 1029.5	Tons of Sand 1483	<b>Gal of Fuel</b> 3147.5	Avg Temp 9.25	Accum Avg 37	Hours Down 10.5	
2022-20 Winter	<b>Miles</b> 11334	Hours 1614	Tons of Sand 2235	Gal of Fuel 5262	Avg Temp 16.6	Accum Avg 81	Hours Down 13.75	
2023-20 Winter								
Totals	Miles 8316	Hours 1004	Tons of Sand 1457	Gal of Fuel 3520	Avg Temp 24	Accum Avg 45	Hours Down 13.5	

Truck	Front Load	Rear Load	Automated	Roll-Off	<b>Tons Per Month</b>
January	316.25	45.22	236.25	124.8	722.52
Febuary	306.25	41.65	207.01	90	644.91
March	347.6	46.46	241.76	149.73	785.55
April	0	0	0	0	
May	0	0	0	0	
June	0	0	0	0	
July	0	0	0	0	
August	0	0	0	0	
September	0	0	0	0	
October	0	0	0	0	
November	0	0	0	0	7
December	0	0	0	0	
<b>Tons Each Truck</b>	970.1	133.33	685.02	364.53	

**Tons Hauled 2023** 

2,152.98

New Residential Accounts							
96 Gallon Cans 300 Gallon Cans							
January	10	1					
February	6	0					
March	6	0					
April							
May							
June							
July							
August							
September							
October		v					
November	-						
December							
Totals 22 1							

Discontinued Residential Accounts						
	96 Gallon Cans	300 Gallon Cans				
January	8	0				
February	4	0				
March	5	0				
April						
May						
June	н					
July						
August						
September						
October						
November						
December						
Totals	s 17					

New Commercial Accounts							
	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard		
January	8	0	0	0	0		
February	2	0	0	0	0		
March	2	1	0	0	0		
April							
May							
June							
July							
August			t				
September		*					
October				3			
November							
December							
Totals	12	1					

Discontinued Commercial Accounts							
	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard		
January	4	0	1	0	0		
Feb	3	1	0	0	0		
March	2	1	0	0	0		
April							
May							
June					2		
July							
August							
September							
October							
November							
December							
Totals	9	2	1				



City of Craig & Moffat County Resident Households are eligible for one FREE landfill voucher valid for use during the month of MAY & JUNE 2024.

## >>> 3 TON MAXIMUM <<<

City of Craig vouchers will be mailed to all in City residences by May 1st. Moffat County residents living outside city limits will need to pick-up voucher from the Moffat County Courthouse anytime during the month of May.

VOUCHERS MUST BE PRESENTED UPON ARRIVAL TO LANDFILL. TIRES, MATTRESSES AND BOX SPRINGS ARE 1/2 PRICE WITH VOUCHER.

\*\* LANDFILL LOADS MUST BE SECURELY COVERED \*\* \*\* LOOSE TRASH MUST BE BAGGED \*\*

# +E-WASTE @ North end of City Park

Saturday, May 11th from 8:00am - 5:00pm

RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS CAN ALSO DROP OFF BAGGED LEAVES & BRANCHES AT THE CITY PARK EVENT ONLY FOR FREE

TIRE DISPOSAL FEES & **E-WASTE DISPOSAL FEES** 

\$8 per Semi Truck Tires \$25 per Heavy Equipment Tires 1/2 price Electronics Recycling

ACCEPTING CASH/CHECKS ONLY